_A
ST. LAWRENCE
CHILD CARE CENTER

Rates September 19, 2023
Yearly Registration fee of $50 per child will appear on your tuition statement each year on the anniversary
of your child’s enroliment date.

Infant Room Weekly Rates

Fees Additional Child Discount
$190.00 full week $170.00 full week
$170.00 4 days $150.00 4 days
$155.00 3 days $135.00 3 days
$110.00 2 days $100.00 2 days
$55.00 daily $50.00 daily

2-Year-Old Room Weekly Rates

Fees Additional Child Discount
$190.00 full week $170.00 full week
$170.00 4 days $150.00 4 days
$155.00 3 days $135.00 3 days
$110.00 2 days $100.00 2 days

$55.00 daily $50.00 daily

$35 AM ONLY (lunch included) per day no discount

$30 AM ONLY (without lunch) per day no discount

Preschool Room Weekly Rates

Fees Additional Child Discount
$175.00 full week $155.00 full week
$160.00 4 days $140.00 4 days

$145.00 3 days $125.00 3 days

$110.00 2 full days $100.00 2 days

$55.00 daily $50.00 daily

$35 AM Preschool (lunch included) per day no discount

$30 AM Preschool (no lunch) per day no discount

4k Before / After Care Rates
We bill $7.00 an hour including any part of an hour
Maximum Cost is $175 per week for before/after care families
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~Policy Updates Effective July 1 2023~

Effective 7/1/2023 — We require 24-hour notice if you do not need child care on a normally
scheduled day. Without the 24-hour notice, your account will be charged.

EXCLUDES - lliness/Emergencies. If your child is ill or there is an emergency that prevents you
from bringing your child to daycare, please call the center ASAP to avoid a No Show Charge.

SPRING BREAK/ EASTER HOLIDAY/THANKSGIVING/CHRISTMAS BREAK — If you ask to be put on
the schedule on our Care Needed Surveys, you will be charged if you cancel / no show. We staff
the room according to the survey requests you turn in for those specific dates.

Snow Days — The SL Childcare Center will be CLOSED whenever there are school closings due to
weather. Please be sure to watch the news for updated school closings. Anytime you see that
the Wisconsin Rapids Public / Private schools are closed, that will include SL Childcare Center.

Be sure to have a backup childcare plan for days when the Center is Closed.

SLCCC reserves the right to close the center if enrollment is low on New Year's Eve, Christmas Eve, Spring
& Christmas Break.

SLCCC will be CLOSED on the following Holidays:

® New Year's Day
e Good Friday

e  Memorial Day

o 4t of July

e Labor Day

e Thanksgiving Day

e The Friday after Thanksgiving
e  Christmas Day
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